OP \$40.00 23167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewsChannel 5 Network, L.P.		11/20/2007	PARTNERSHIP: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewsChannel 5 Network, LLC	
Street Address:	474 James Robertson Parkway	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2316745	WTVF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)628-5566

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (757) 628-5582

Email: ip@wilsav.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lockhart

Address Line 1: One Commercial Place #1800

Address Line 2: Attn.: IP Administrator

Address Line 4: Norfolk, VIRGINIA 23510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48885.381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lockhart
Signature:	/Timothy J. Lockhart/
Date:	09/15/2008

900116132 TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0366 Total Attachments: 2 source=NewsChanel 5 Network, L.P. Change of Name#page1.tif source=NewsChanel 5 Network, L.P. Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0367



Department of State

(

Corporate Filings
312 Eighth Avenue North
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, TN 37243

For Office Use Only RECEIVED STATE OF TENNESSEE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (Another Business Entity into LLC)

2007 YOV 26 AM 9: 00

FILED

RLEY DARMELL SECRETARY OF STATE

•		
Pursuant to the provisions of §48-249-703 o Act, the undersigned Limited Liability Compan	f the Tennessee Revised Limited Lial y hereby submits this certificate of c	oility Company Conversion:
The name of the of the domestic limited liability NewsChannel 5 Network, LLC.	ty company as set forth in its articles o	of organization is:
2. The name of the converting other business of conversion is: NewsChannel 5 Network, L.P.	entity immediately prior to the filing o	of the certificate
3. The jurisdiction in which the converting other and its date of formation is December 10, 19		nessee
4. All required approvals of the conversion have	ve been obtained by the other busines	ss entity.
5. If the conversion is not to be effective upon of organization, then the future effective dat	the filing of the certificate of convers e or time of the conversion to a dome	ion and articles estic LLC is:
Date: N/A,	Time	
		AND THE PARTY OF T
11/20/07	MI	
Signature date	Signature	
Vice President & Secretary	Guy R. Friddell, III	
Signer's capacity	Name (typed or printed)	-
SS-4268 (Rev. 01/06) RDA2458 Fi	ling Fee \$20	RDA2458

American LegatNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0368

State of Tennessee



Department of sate

Corporate Filings
312 Eighth Avenue North
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, TN 37243

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

(For use on or after 7/1/2006)

STATE OF TEXNESSEE

2 07 NOV 26 AM 9: 00

For Office Use Only

RILEY DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

FILED

The Articles of Organization presented herein are adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: NewsChannel 5 Network, LLC (NOTE: Pursuant to the provisions of TCA §48-249-106, each limited Liability Company name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company" or the abbreviation "LLC" or "L.L.C.") The name and complete address of the Limited Liability Company's initial registered agent and office located in the state of Tennessee is: CT Corporation System (Name) 800 South Gay Street, Ste 2021 Knoxville TN 37929-9710 (Street address) (State/Zip Code) (City) Knox (County) The Limited Liability Company will be: (NOTE: PLEASE MARK APPLICABLE BOX) ☐ Member Managed Manager Managed Number of Members at the date of filing, if more than six (6): 2. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed (Not to exceed 90 days) effective date and time is: Time: Date: N/A. The complete address of the Limited Liability Company's principal executive office is: 474 James Robertson Parkway Nashville TN 37219 (State/County/Zip Code) (Street Address) (City) 7. Period of Duration if not perpetual: NA 8. Other Provisions: THIS COMPANY IS A NONPROFIT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Check if applicable) Signature Guy R. Friddell, III Vice President & Secretary Name (printed or typed) Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capacity)

SS-4270 (Rev. 05/06)

Filing Fee: \$50 per member (minimum fee = \$300, maximum fee = \$3,000

RDA 2458

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

RECORDED: 09/15/2008 REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0369